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APPENDIX 2 – COLLISION RECORDS



27/11/2024

TRAFFMAP

QUERY RESULTS FROM SELECTION MADE AT: 07:53AccsMap

(60) months

Notes:

Selected using Pre-defined Query : ; Refined using Accidents 

within selected Polygons -susse 2024 all requests ("Horsham 

junctions (Connect)")

Selection:

andAccidents between dates
31/08/202401/09/2019

Junct_detJunct_ctrlCasualtiesPolice_refWeatherTimeDate

01/09/2019 1470873147Fine without high 

winds

0815 RoundaboutGive way or 

Uncontrolled

A24 AT JUNCTION WITH A24Location:

Junct_locImpactManvresType

Car Going ahead 

other

Front Mid Junction - 

on roundabout 

or main road

Pedal Cycle Going ahead 

other

Nearside Mid Junction - 

on roundabout 

or main road

Vehicles:

Class Severity

SlightDriver / Rider

Casualties:

Junct_detJunct_ctrlCasualtiesPolice_refWeatherTimeDate

25/09/2019 1470881243Raining without 

high winds

1504 RoundaboutGive way or 

Uncontrolled

A24 AT JUNCTION WITH A24Location:

Junct_locImpactManvresType

Agricultural 

vehicle

Going ahead 

other

Did not impact Leaving 

roundabout

Vehicles:

Class Severity

SlightDriver / Rider

Casualties:

1Surrey and Sussex Police



27/11/2024

TRAFFMAP

QUERY RESULTS FROM SELECTION MADE AT: 07:53AccsMap

(60) months

Notes:

Selected using Pre-defined Query : ; Refined using Accidents 

within selected Polygons -susse 2024 all requests ("Horsham 

junctions (Connect)")

Selection:

andAccidents between dates
31/08/202401/09/2019

Junct_detJunct_ctrlCasualtiesPolice_refWeatherTimeDate

06/10/2019 1470884945Fine without high 

winds

2000 RoundaboutGive way or 

Uncontrolled

DORKING ROAD (A24)  AT JUNCTION WITH A24Location:

Junct_locImpactManvresType

Car Starting Front Mid Junction - 

on roundabout 

or main road

Car Turning right Front Mid Junction - 

on roundabout 

or main road

Vehicles:

Class Severity

SlightDriver / Rider

Casualties:

Junct_detJunct_ctrlCasualtiesPolice_refWeatherTimeDate

20/10/2019 1470889818Fine without high 

winds

1955 RoundaboutGive way or 

Uncontrolled

CRAWLEY ROAD (A264)  NEAR JUNCTION WITH CRAWLEY ROAD (A264)Location:

Junct_locImpactManvresType

Motor Cycle 

over 50 cc and 

up to 125cc

Going ahead 

other

Front Entering 

roundabout

Vehicles:

Class Severity

SeriousDriver / Rider

Casualties:

2Surrey and Sussex Police



27/11/2024

TRAFFMAP

QUERY RESULTS FROM SELECTION MADE AT: 07:53AccsMap

(60) months

Notes:

Selected using Pre-defined Query : ; Refined using Accidents 

within selected Polygons -susse 2024 all requests ("Horsham 

junctions (Connect)")

Selection:

andAccidents between dates
31/08/202401/09/2019

Junct_detJunct_ctrlCasualtiesPolice_refWeatherTimeDate

07/12/2019 119907081Fine without high 

winds

1920 Not within 20MNot applicable

A24 - 52 METRES FROM JUNCTION WITH A24Location:

Junct_locImpactManvresType

Car Going ahead 

other

Front Not at, or 

within 20M of 

Jct

Car Stopping Back Not at, or 

within 20M of 

Jct

Vehicles:

Class Severity

SlightDriver / Rider

Casualties:

Junct_detJunct_ctrlCasualtiesPolice_refWeatherTimeDate

19/12/2019 119911552Raining without 

high winds

0824 Not within 20MNot applicable

A264Location:

Junct_locImpactManvresType

Van / Goods 

3.5 tonnes 

mgw and 

under

Changing lane 

to right

Nearside Not at, or 

within 20M of 

Jct

Motor Cycle 

over 50 cc and 

up to 125cc

Changing lane 

to right

Offside Not at, or 

within 20M of 

Jct

Vehicles:

Class Severity

SlightDriver / Rider

Casualties:

3Surrey and Sussex Police



27/11/2024

TRAFFMAP

QUERY RESULTS FROM SELECTION MADE AT: 07:53AccsMap

(60) months

Notes:

Selected using Pre-defined Query : ; Refined using Accidents 

within selected Polygons -susse 2024 all requests ("Horsham 

junctions (Connect)")

Selection:

andAccidents between dates
31/08/202401/09/2019

Junct_detJunct_ctrlCasualtiesPolice_refWeatherTimeDate

26/12/2019 219913587Raining without 

high winds

1238 RoundaboutGive way or 

Uncontrolled

A24 ROBIN HOOD ROUNDABOUTLocation:

Junct_locImpactManvresType

Car Starting Back Entering 

roundabout

Car Starting Front Entering 

roundabout

Vehicles:

Class Severity

SlightDriver / Rider

SlightDriver / Rider

Casualties:

Junct_detJunct_ctrlCasualtiesPolice_refWeatherTimeDate

22/01/2020 120922770Fine without high 

winds

1405 RoundaboutGive way or 

Uncontrolled

RUSPER ROAD (A264)  AT JUNCTION WITH RUSPER ROADLocation:

Junct_locImpactManvresType

Van / Goods 

3.5 tonnes 

mgw and 

under

Turning right Offside Entering 

roundabout

Motor Cycle 

over 50 cc and 

up to 125cc

Going ahead 

other

Nearside Entering 

roundabout

Vehicles:

Class Severity

SlightDriver / Rider

Casualties:

4Surrey and Sussex Police



27/11/2024

TRAFFMAP

QUERY RESULTS FROM SELECTION MADE AT: 07:53AccsMap

(60) months

Notes:

Selected using Pre-defined Query : ; Refined using Accidents 

within selected Polygons -susse 2024 all requests ("Horsham 

junctions (Connect)")

Selection:

andAccidents between dates
31/08/202401/09/2019

Junct_detJunct_ctrlCasualtiesPolice_refWeatherTimeDate

06/03/2020 120937523Fine without high 

winds

1337 RoundaboutGive way or 

Uncontrolled

WARNHAM ROAD (B2237)  NEAR JUNCTION WITH A24Location:

Junct_locImpactManvresType

Car Going ahead 

but held up

Front Entering 

roundabout

Car Waiting to turn 

left

Back Entering 

roundabout

Vehicles:

Class Severity

SlightDriver / Rider

Casualties:

Junct_detJunct_ctrlCasualtiesPolice_refWeatherTimeDate

06/05/2020 120949914Fine without high 

winds

1700 RoundaboutGive way or 

Uncontrolled

RUSPER ROAD (A264)  AT JUNCTION WITH RUSPER ROADLocation:

Junct_locImpactManvresType

Car Going ahead 

other

Nearside Mid Junction - 

on roundabout 

or main road

Pedal Cycle Going ahead 

other

Offside Mid Junction - 

on roundabout 

or main road

Vehicles:

Class Severity

SlightDriver / Rider

Casualties:

5Surrey and Sussex Police



27/11/2024

TRAFFMAP

QUERY RESULTS FROM SELECTION MADE AT: 07:53AccsMap

(60) months

Notes:

Selected using Pre-defined Query : ; Refined using Accidents 

within selected Polygons -susse 2024 all requests ("Horsham 

junctions (Connect)")

Selection:

andAccidents between dates
31/08/202401/09/2019

Junct_detJunct_ctrlCasualtiesPolice_refWeatherTimeDate

16/07/2020 120965144Fine without high 

winds

1801 Not within 20MNot applicable

A24 - 21 METRES FROM JUNCTION WITH A24Location:

Junct_locImpactManvresType

Car Going ahead 

other

Front Not at, or 

within 20M of 

Jct

Vehicles:

Class Severity

SlightDriver / Rider

Casualties:

Junct_detJunct_ctrlCasualtiesPolice_refWeatherTimeDate

11/10/2020 120988825Fine without high 

winds

1200 Not within 20MNot applicable

A24 - 68 METRES FROM JUNCTION WITH A24Location:

Junct_locImpactManvresType

Motorcycle 

over 500cc

Changing lane 

to left

Front Not at, or 

within 20M of 

Jct

Car Changing lane 

to right

Back Not at, or 

within 20M of 

Jct

Vehicles:

Class Severity

SlightDriver / Rider

Casualties:

6Surrey and Sussex Police



27/11/2024

TRAFFMAP

QUERY RESULTS FROM SELECTION MADE AT: 07:53AccsMap

(60) months

Notes:

Selected using Pre-defined Query : ; Refined using Accidents 

within selected Polygons -susse 2024 all requests ("Horsham 

junctions (Connect)")

Selection:

andAccidents between dates
31/08/202401/09/2019

Junct_detJunct_ctrlCasualtiesPolice_refWeatherTimeDate

26/10/2020 120993699Unknown1940 RoundaboutStop sign

CRAWLEY ROAD (A264)  NEAR JUNCTION WITH CRAWLEY ROAD (A264)Location:

Junct_locImpactManvresType

Unknown 

vehicle type

Starting Front Jct Approach

Car Turning right Back Entering 

roundabout

Vehicles:

Class Severity

SlightDriver / Rider

Casualties:

Junct_detJunct_ctrlCasualtiesPolice_refWeatherTimeDate

03/11/2020 220995607Fine without high 

winds

1245 RoundaboutGive way or 

Uncontrolled

CRAWLEY ROAD (A264)  NEAR JUNCTION WITH CRAWLEY ROAD (A264)Location:

Junct_locImpactManvresType

Car Turning left Front Leaving 

roundabout

Car Overtaking 

moving vehicle 

O/S

Back Leaving 

roundabout

Vehicles:

Class Severity

SlightDriver / Rider

SlightVehicle 

Passenger

Casualties:

7Surrey and Sussex Police



27/11/2024

TRAFFMAP

QUERY RESULTS FROM SELECTION MADE AT: 07:53AccsMap

(60) months

Notes:

Selected using Pre-defined Query : ; Refined using Accidents 

within selected Polygons -susse 2024 all requests ("Horsham 

junctions (Connect)")

Selection:

andAccidents between dates
31/08/202401/09/2019

Junct_detJunct_ctrlCasualtiesPolice_refWeatherTimeDate

31/12/2020 1201011296Fine without high 

winds

1803 Not within 20MNot applicable

A24 - 38 METRES FROM ROBIN HOOD ROUNDABOUTLocation:

Junct_locImpactManvresType

Car Going ahead 

other

Front Not at, or 

within 20M of 

Jct

Vehicles:

Class Severity

SlightDriver / Rider

Casualties:

Junct_detJunct_ctrlCasualtiesPolice_refWeatherTimeDate

30/04/2021 2211041203Other2345 RoundaboutGive way or 

Uncontrolled

A24 AT JUNCTION WITH A24Location:

Junct_locImpactManvresType

Car Going ahead 

other

Front Entering 

roundabout

Vehicles:

Class Severity

SlightDriver / Rider

SlightVehicle 

Passenger

Casualties:

8Surrey and Sussex Police



27/11/2024

TRAFFMAP

QUERY RESULTS FROM SELECTION MADE AT: 07:53AccsMap

(60) months

Notes:

Selected using Pre-defined Query : ; Refined using Accidents 

within selected Polygons -susse 2024 all requests ("Horsham 

junctions (Connect)")

Selection:

andAccidents between dates
31/08/202401/09/2019

Junct_detJunct_ctrlCasualtiesPolice_refWeatherTimeDate

01/05/2021 1211041175Fine without high 

winds

1403 RoundaboutGive way or 

Uncontrolled

A24 AT JUNCTION WITH ROBIN HOOD LANELocation:

Junct_locImpactManvresType

Car Going ahead 

other

Offside Entering 

roundabout

Pedal Cycle Turning right Front Mid Junction - 

on roundabout 

or main road

Vehicles:

Class Severity

SlightDriver / Rider

Casualties:

9Surrey and Sussex Police



27/11/2024

TRAFFMAP

QUERY RESULTS FROM SELECTION MADE AT: 07:53AccsMap

(60) months

Notes:

Selected using Pre-defined Query : ; Refined using Accidents 

within selected Polygons -susse 2024 all requests ("Horsham 

junctions (Connect)")

Selection:

andAccidents between dates
31/08/202401/09/2019

Junct_detJunct_ctrlCasualtiesPolice_refWeatherTimeDate

31/05/2021 5211051820Fine without high 

winds

1453 Not within 20MNot applicable

A264 - 150 METRES FROM JUNCTION WITH RUSPER ROAD (A264)Location:

Junct_locImpactManvresType

Car Overtaking stat 

vehicle O/S

Front Not at, or 

within 20M of 

Jct

Car Parked Nearside Not at, or 

within 20M of 

Jct

Vehicles:

Class Severity

SlightDriver / Rider

SlightVehicle 

Passenger

SlightVehicle 

Passenger

SlightVehicle 

Passenger

SlightVehicle 

Passenger

Casualties:

10Surrey and Sussex Police



27/11/2024

TRAFFMAP

QUERY RESULTS FROM SELECTION MADE AT: 07:53AccsMap

(60) months

Notes:

Selected using Pre-defined Query : ; Refined using Accidents 

within selected Polygons -susse 2024 all requests ("Horsham 

junctions (Connect)")

Selection:

andAccidents between dates
31/08/202401/09/2019

Junct_detJunct_ctrlCasualtiesPolice_refWeatherTimeDate

14/06/2021 1211056478Fine without high 

winds

1338 RoundaboutGive way or 

Uncontrolled

A24 NEAR JUNCTION WITH A264Location:

Junct_locImpactManvresType

Car Overtaking 

nearside

Offside Leaving 

roundabout

Motorcycle 

over 500cc

Turning right Offside Leaving 

roundabout

Vehicles:

Class Severity

SlightDriver / Rider

Casualties:

Junct_detJunct_ctrlCasualtiesPolice_refWeatherTimeDate

27/08/2021 1211082431Fine without high 

winds

1910 RoundaboutGive way or 

Uncontrolled

A24 NEAR JUNCTION WITH A264Location:

Junct_locImpactManvresType

Car Going ahead 

other

Front Mid Junction - 

on roundabout 

or main road

Motor Cycle 

over 50 cc and 

up to 125cc

Going ahead 

other

Back Mid Junction - 

on roundabout 

or main road

Vehicles:

Class Severity

SlightDriver / Rider

Casualties:

11Surrey and Sussex Police



27/11/2024

TRAFFMAP

QUERY RESULTS FROM SELECTION MADE AT: 07:53AccsMap

(60) months

Notes:

Selected using Pre-defined Query : ; Refined using Accidents 

within selected Polygons -susse 2024 all requests ("Horsham 

junctions (Connect)")

Selection:

andAccidents between dates
31/08/202401/09/2019

Junct_detJunct_ctrlCasualtiesPolice_refWeatherTimeDate

22/10/2021 3211101434Fine without high 

winds

0822 Not within 20MNot applicable

A264Location:

Junct_locImpactManvresType

Car Going ahead 

other

Front Not at, or 

within 20M of 

Jct

Car Stopping Back Not at, or 

within 20M of 

Jct

Vehicles:

Class Severity

SlightDriver / Rider

SlightVehicle 

Passenger

SlightDriver / Rider

Casualties:

Junct_detJunct_ctrlCasualtiesPolice_refWeatherTimeDate

26/11/2021 1211114754Fine without high 

winds

1832 Not within 20MNot applicable

A264 - 122 METRES FROM JUNCTION WITH LANGHURSTWOOD ROADLocation:

Junct_locImpactManvresType

Motorcycle 

over 500cc

Changing lane 

to left

Did not impact Not at, or 

within 20M of 

Jct

Vehicles:

Class Severity

SlightDriver / Rider

Casualties:

12Surrey and Sussex Police



27/11/2024

TRAFFMAP

QUERY RESULTS FROM SELECTION MADE AT: 07:53AccsMap

(60) months

Notes:

Selected using Pre-defined Query : ; Refined using Accidents 

within selected Polygons -susse 2024 all requests ("Horsham 

junctions (Connect)")

Selection:

andAccidents between dates
31/08/202401/09/2019

Junct_detJunct_ctrlCasualtiesPolice_refWeatherTimeDate

28/01/2022 1221137707Fine without high 

winds

1445 T & Stag JctGive way or 

Uncontrolled

LANGHURST WOOD ROAD AT JUNCTION WITH STATION ROADLocation:

Junct_locImpactManvresType

Pedal Cycle Going ahead 

other

Offside Jct Approach

Vehicles:

Class Severity

SeriousDriver / Rider

Casualties:

Junct_detJunct_ctrlCasualtiesPolice_refWeatherTimeDate

31/01/2022 1221139986Fine without high 

winds

1730 Not within 20MNot applicable

A264Location:

Junct_locImpactManvresType

Car Going ahead 

other

Front Not at, or 

within 20M of 

Jct

Car Going ahead 

other

Front Not at, or 

within 20M of 

Jct

Car Stopping Back Not at, or 

within 20M of 

Jct

Vehicles:

Class Severity

SeriousDriver / Rider

Casualties:

13Surrey and Sussex Police



27/11/2024

TRAFFMAP

QUERY RESULTS FROM SELECTION MADE AT: 07:53AccsMap

(60) months

Notes:

Selected using Pre-defined Query : ; Refined using Accidents 

within selected Polygons -susse 2024 all requests ("Horsham 

junctions (Connect)")

Selection:

andAccidents between dates
31/08/202401/09/2019

Junct_detJunct_ctrlCasualtiesPolice_refWeatherTimeDate

30/06/2022 2221193614Other0740 RoundaboutAutomatic traffic 

signal

A24 AT JUNCTION WITH A24, WARNHAM, WEST SUSSEXLocation:

Junct_locImpactManvresType

Car Going ahead 

other

Offside Leaving 

roundabout

Motorcycle 

over 500cc

Going ahead 

other

Nearside Leaving 

roundabout

Vehicles:

Class Severity

SlightDriver / Rider

SlightDriver / Rider

Casualties:

Junct_detJunct_ctrlCasualtiesPolice_refWeatherTimeDate

29/10/2022 2221236037Fine without high 

winds

1345 Not within 20MNot applicable

A264 - 108 METRES FROM JUNCTION WITH RUSPER ROAD (A264), HORSHAM, WEST SUSSEXLocation:

Junct_locImpactManvresType

Motorcycle 

over 500cc

Changing lane 

to right

Offside Not at, or 

within 20M of 

Jct

Car Going ahead 

other

Nearside Not at, or 

within 20M of 

Jct

Vehicles:

Class Severity

SeriousDriver / Rider

SlightVehicle 

Passenger

Casualties:

14Surrey and Sussex Police



27/11/2024

TRAFFMAP

QUERY RESULTS FROM SELECTION MADE AT: 07:53AccsMap

(60) months

Notes:

Selected using Pre-defined Query : ; Refined using Accidents 

within selected Polygons -susse 2024 all requests ("Horsham 

junctions (Connect)")

Selection:

andAccidents between dates
31/08/202401/09/2019

Junct_detJunct_ctrlCasualtiesPolice_refWeatherTimeDate

19/12/2022 1221256143Fine without high 

winds

1700 RoundaboutGive way or 

Uncontrolled

DORKING ROAD (A24) NEAR JUNCTION WITH A24, WARNHAM, WEST SUSSEXLocation:

Junct_locImpactManvresType

Car Stopping Front Entering 

roundabout

Car Waiting to turn 

right

Back Mid Junction - 

on roundabout 

or main road

Vehicles:

Class Severity

SlightDriver / Rider

Casualties:

Junct_detJunct_ctrlCasualtiesPolice_refWeatherTimeDate

12/03/2023 1231285777Raining without 

high winds

0500 RoundaboutGive way or 

Uncontrolled

A24 NEAR JUNCTION WITH DORKING ROAD (A24), WARNHAM, WEST SUSSEXLocation:

Junct_locImpactManvresType

Van / Goods 

3.5 tonnes 

mgw and 

under

Going ahead 

other

Front Entering 

roundabout

Vehicles:

Class Severity

SlightDriver / Rider

Casualties:

15Surrey and Sussex Police



27/11/2024

TRAFFMAP

QUERY RESULTS FROM SELECTION MADE AT: 07:53AccsMap

(60) months

Notes:

Selected using Pre-defined Query : ; Refined using Accidents 

within selected Polygons -susse 2024 all requests ("Horsham 

junctions (Connect)")

Selection:

andAccidents between dates
31/08/202401/09/2019

Junct_detJunct_ctrlCasualtiesPolice_refWeatherTimeDate

31/03/2023 1231292642Raining without 

high winds

1900 RoundaboutGive way or 

Uncontrolled

A264 NEAR JUNCTION WITH A24, HORSHAM, WEST SUSSEXLocation:

Junct_locImpactManvresType

Car Stopping Front Jct Approach

Car Turning left Back Entering 

roundabout

Vehicles:

Class Severity

SlightDriver / Rider

Casualties:

Junct_detJunct_ctrlCasualtiesPolice_refWeatherTimeDate

01/05/2023 1231302629Fine without high 

winds

1530 RoundaboutAutomatic traffic 

signal

RUSPER ROAD (A264) NEAR JUNCTION WITH RUSPER ROAD, HORSHAM, WEST SUSSEXLocation:

Junct_locImpactManvresType

Van / Goods 

3.5 tonnes 

mgw and 

under

Starting Front Jct Approach

Pedal Cycle Going ahead 

other

Offside Jct Approach

Vehicles:

Class Severity

SeriousDriver / Rider

Casualties:

16Surrey and Sussex Police



27/11/2024

TRAFFMAP

QUERY RESULTS FROM SELECTION MADE AT: 07:53AccsMap

(60) months

Notes:

Selected using Pre-defined Query : ; Refined using Accidents 

within selected Polygons -susse 2024 all requests ("Horsham 

junctions (Connect)")

Selection:

andAccidents between dates
31/08/202401/09/2019

Junct_detJunct_ctrlCasualtiesPolice_refWeatherTimeDate

13/07/2023 1231330701Fine without high 

winds

0822 Not within 20MNot applicable

A264 - 125 METRES FROM JUNCTION WITH RUSPER ROAD (A264), HORSHAM, WEST SUSSEXLocation:

Junct_locImpactManvresType

Goods 7.5 

tonnes mgw 

and over

Going ahead 

other

Front Not at, or 

within 20M of 

Jct

Van / Goods 

3.5 tonnes 

mgw and 

under

Stopping Back Not at, or 

within 20M of 

Jct

Vehicles:

Class Severity

SlightDriver / Rider

Casualties:

Junct_detJunct_ctrlCasualtiesPolice_refWeatherTimeDate

03/08/2023 1231338013Fine without high 

winds

0705 Not within 20MNot applicable

A264 - 33 METRES FROM JUNCTION WITH CRAWLEY ROAD (A264), HORSHAM, WEST SUSSEXLocation:

Junct_locImpactManvresType

Motor Cycle 

over 50 cc and 

up to 125cc

Stopping Front Not at, or 

within 20M of 

Jct

Vehicles:

Class Severity

SlightDriver / Rider

Casualties:

17Surrey and Sussex Police



27/11/2024

TRAFFMAP

QUERY RESULTS FROM SELECTION MADE AT: 07:53AccsMap

(60) months

Notes:

Selected using Pre-defined Query : ; Refined using Accidents 

within selected Polygons -susse 2024 all requests ("Horsham 

junctions (Connect)")

Selection:

andAccidents between dates
31/08/202401/09/2019

Junct_detJunct_ctrlCasualtiesPolice_refWeatherTimeDate

20/08/2023 1231343592Fine without high 

winds

0845 Not within 20MNot applicable

CRAWLEY ROAD (A264)  - 29 METRES FROM JUNCTION WITH CRAWLEY ROAD (A264), NORTH HORSHAM, WEST SUSSEXLocation:

Junct_locImpactManvresType

Car Changing lane 

to right

Front Not at, or 

within 20M of 

Jct

Vehicles:

Class Severity

SlightDriver / Rider

Casualties:

Junct_detJunct_ctrlCasualtiesPolice_refWeatherTimeDate

21/08/2023 1231346737Fine without high 

winds

1625 RoundaboutGive way or 

Uncontrolled

A264 AT JUNCTION WITH A24, HORSHAM, WEST SUSSEXLocation:

Junct_locImpactManvresType

Car Turning left Nearside Leaving 

roundabout

Motor Cycle 

over 125 cc 

and up to 

500cc

Going ahead 

other

Offside Entering 

roundabout

Vehicles:

Class Severity

SeriousDriver / Rider

Casualties:

18Surrey and Sussex Police



27/11/2024

TRAFFMAP

QUERY RESULTS FROM SELECTION MADE AT: 07:53AccsMap

(60) months

Notes:

Selected using Pre-defined Query : ; Refined using Accidents 

within selected Polygons -susse 2024 all requests ("Horsham 

junctions (Connect)")

Selection:

andAccidents between dates
31/08/202401/09/2019

Junct_detJunct_ctrlCasualtiesPolice_refWeatherTimeDate

12/09/2023 1231352223Fine without high 

winds

1640 RoundaboutGive way or 

Uncontrolled

CRAWLEY ROAD (B2195) NEAR JUNCTION WITH CRAWLEY ROAD (A264), HORSHAM, WEST SUSSEXLocation:

Junct_locImpactManvresType

Car Turning left Nearside Mid Junction - 

on roundabout 

or main road

Car Going ahead 

other

Offside Mid Junction - 

on roundabout 

or main road

Vehicles:

Class Severity

SlightVehicle 

Passenger

Casualties:

Junct_detJunct_ctrlCasualtiesPolice_refWeatherTimeDate

20/09/2023 1231354303Fine without high 

winds

0710 Not within 20MNot applicable

A264 - 50 METRES FROM JUNCTION WITH RUSPER ROAD (A264), HORSHAM, WEST SUSSEXLocation:

Junct_locImpactManvresType

Car Going ahead 

other

Did not impact Not at, or 

within 20M of 

Jct

Car Going ahead 

other

Front Not at, or 

within 20M of 

Jct

Vehicles:

Class Severity

SlightDriver / Rider

Casualties:

19Surrey and Sussex Police



27/11/2024

TRAFFMAP

QUERY RESULTS FROM SELECTION MADE AT: 07:53AccsMap

(60) months

Notes:

Selected using Pre-defined Query : ; Refined using Accidents 

within selected Polygons -susse 2024 all requests ("Horsham 

junctions (Connect)")

Selection:

andAccidents between dates
31/08/202401/09/2019

Junct_detJunct_ctrlCasualtiesPolice_refWeatherTimeDate

30/09/2023 5231358115Fine without high 

winds

1919 Not within 20MNot applicable

A264 - 111 METRES FROM JUNCTION WITH RUSPER ROAD (A264), HORSHAM, WEST SUSSEXLocation:

Junct_locImpactManvresType

Car Going ahead 

other

Front Not at, or 

within 20M of 

Jct

Car Going ahead 

other

Offside Not at, or 

within 20M of 

Jct

Vehicles:

Class Severity

FatalDriver / Rider

SeriousVehicle 

Passenger

SeriousVehicle 

Passenger

SlightDriver / Rider

SlightVehicle 

Passenger

Casualties:

20Surrey and Sussex Police



27/11/2024

TRAFFMAP

QUERY RESULTS FROM SELECTION MADE AT: 07:53AccsMap

(60) months

Notes:

Selected using Pre-defined Query : ; Refined using Accidents 

within selected Polygons -susse 2024 all requests ("Horsham 

junctions (Connect)")

Selection:

andAccidents between dates
31/08/202401/09/2019

Junct_detJunct_ctrlCasualtiesPolice_refWeatherTimeDate

13/10/2023 1231363138Fine without high 

winds

1559 RoundaboutGive way or 

Uncontrolled

A24 AT JUNCTION WITH A24, WARNHAM, WEST SUSSEXLocation:

Junct_locImpactManvresType

Motor Cycle 

over 125 cc 

and up to 

500cc

Turning left Nearside Mid Junction - 

on roundabout 

or main road

Car Going ahead 

other

Front Mid Junction - 

on roundabout 

or main road

Vehicles:

Class Severity

SlightDriver / Rider

Casualties:

Junct_detJunct_ctrlCasualtiesPolice_refWeatherTimeDate

13/11/2023 1231374106Fine without high 

winds

1709 Not within 20MNot applicable

A24 - 95 METRES FROM JUNCTION WITH A24, WARNHAM, WEST SUSSEXLocation:

Junct_locImpactManvresType

Car Going ahead 

other

Front Not at, or 

within 20M of 

Jct

Car Starting Back Not at, or 

within 20M of 

Jct

Vehicles:

Class Severity

SlightDriver / Rider

Casualties:

21Surrey and Sussex Police



27/11/2024

TRAFFMAP

QUERY RESULTS FROM SELECTION MADE AT: 07:53AccsMap

(60) months

Notes:

Selected using Pre-defined Query : ; Refined using Accidents 

within selected Polygons -susse 2024 all requests ("Horsham 

junctions (Connect)")

Selection:

andAccidents between dates
31/08/202401/09/2019

Junct_detJunct_ctrlCasualtiesPolice_refWeatherTimeDate

03/12/2023 2231382625Raining without 

high winds

1527 Not within 20MNot applicable

A264, HORSHAM, WEST SUSSEXLocation:

Junct_locImpactManvresType

Car Going ahead 

other

Front Not at, or 

within 20M of 

Jct

Vehicles:

Class Severity

SeriousDriver / Rider

SeriousVehicle 

Passenger

Casualties:

Junct_detJunct_ctrlCasualtiesPolice_refWeatherTimeDate

20/01/2024 1241400793Fine without high 

winds

2205 RoundaboutGive way or 

Uncontrolled

CRAWLEY ROAD (A264) NEAR JUNCTION WITH A264, HORSHAM, WEST SUSSEXLocation:

Junct_locImpactManvresType

Car Going ahead 

right bend

Nearside Mid Junction - 

on roundabout 

or main road

Car Changing lane 

to left

Nearside Leaving 

roundabout

Vehicles:

Class Severity

SlightVehicle 

Passenger

Casualties:

22Surrey and Sussex Police



27/11/2024

TRAFFMAP

QUERY RESULTS FROM SELECTION MADE AT: 07:53AccsMap

(60) months

Notes:

Selected using Pre-defined Query : ; Refined using Accidents 

within selected Polygons -susse 2024 all requests ("Horsham 

junctions (Connect)")

Selection:

andAccidents between dates
31/08/202401/09/2019

Junct_detJunct_ctrlCasualtiesPolice_refWeatherTimeDate

27/01/2024 1241403382Fine without high 

winds

2108 RoundaboutGive way or 

Uncontrolled

A24 AT JUNCTION WITH A24, WARNHAM, WEST SUSSEXLocation:

Junct_locImpactManvresType

Car Going ahead 

other

Front Entering 

roundabout

Vehicles:

Class Severity

SlightDriver / Rider

Casualties:

Junct_detJunct_ctrlCasualtiesPolice_refWeatherTimeDate

04/02/2024 1241406630Fine without high 

winds

1630 RoundaboutAutomatic traffic 

signal

RUSPER ROAD NEAR JUNCTION WITH RUSPER ROAD (A264), HORSHAM, WEST SUSSEXLocation:

Junct_locImpactManvresType

Motorcycle 

over 500cc

Turning left Back Mid Junction - 

on roundabout 

or main road

Car Going ahead 

other

Nearside Mid Junction - 

on roundabout 

or main road

Vehicles:

Class Severity

SeriousDriver / Rider

Casualties:

23Surrey and Sussex Police



27/11/2024

TRAFFMAP

QUERY RESULTS FROM SELECTION MADE AT: 07:53AccsMap

(60) months

Notes:

Selected using Pre-defined Query : ; Refined using Accidents 

within selected Polygons -susse 2024 all requests ("Horsham 

junctions (Connect)")

Selection:

andAccidents between dates
31/08/202401/09/2019

Junct_detJunct_ctrlCasualtiesPolice_refWeatherTimeDate

11/05/2024 1241441612Fine without high 

winds

1330 RoundaboutAutomatic traffic 

signal

A24 AT JUNCTION WITH WARNHAM ROAD (B2237), WARNHAM, WEST SUSSEXLocation:

Junct_locImpactManvresType

Motor Cycle 

over 50 cc and 

up to 125cc

Going ahead 

other

Did not impact Leaving 

roundabout

Vehicles:

Class Severity

SeriousDriver / Rider

Casualties:

Junct_detJunct_ctrlCasualtiesPolice_refWeatherTimeDate

25/06/2024 2241481569Fine without high 

winds

1815 RoundaboutGive way or 

Uncontrolled

RUSPER ROAD ROUNDABOUT (A264), HORSHAM, WEST SUSSEXLocation:

Junct_locImpactManvresType

Car Going ahead 

other

Offside Leaving 

roundabout

Car Starting Offside Entering 

roundabout

Vehicles:

Class Severity

SlightDriver / Rider

SlightDriver / Rider

Casualties:

Number of records in selection: 45

24Surrey and Sussex Police
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APPENDIX 3 – SWEPT PATH ANALYSIS
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